the maintenance provisioning process relating to leased aircraft assets that resulted in the related provisions and corresponding
maintenance costs not being reflected in the relevant accounting periods. The adjustments had no cash impact in the respective periods.

The following tables summarise the impacts on the comparative balances in these interim financial statements:

a)	 Statement of Financial Position

AS AT 30 JUNE 2025
AS REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENT

$M
AS RESTATED

$M

Non-current liabilities
Provisions
Deferred taxation

	 218

119

	 25

(7)

	 243

112

Total non-current liabilities 2,706 18 2,724

Total liabilities 6,785 18  6,803

Total net assets 1,946 (18)  1,928

Reserves

(1,400)

(18)

(1,418)

Total equity 1,946 (18) 1,928

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
For the six months ended 31 December 2025

Air New Zealand Interim Report 2026

Air New Zealand Group 23Air New Zealand Group22

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements (continued)
For the six months ended 31 December 2025

1.	 Corporate information (continued)
b)	 Statement of Financial Performance

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024
AS REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENT

$M
AS RESTATED

$M

Operating expenditure
Maintenance

(274)

	 (11)

(285)

(2,875) (11) (2,886)

Operating earnings (excluding items below) 528 (11) 517

Earnings before finance costs, associates and taxation 164 (11) 153

Earnings before taxation
Taxation expense

155
(49)

(11)
3

144
(46)

Net profit attributable to shareholders of parent company 106 (8) 98

Per share information
Basic and diluted earnings per share (cents)

3.1

(0.2)

2.9

c)	 Statement of Comprehensive Income

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024
AS REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENT

$M
AS RESTATED

$M

Net profit for the period 106 (8) 98

Total comprehensive income for the period, attributable to shareholders
of the parent company

90

(8)

82

d)	 Statement of Changes in Equity

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024
AS REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENT

$M
AS RESTATED

$M

General reserves:
Net profit for the period

106

	 (8)

98

Total comprehensive income for the period 106 (8) 98

Balance as at 31 December 2024 (1,300) (8) (1,308)

Balance as at 1 July 2025 (1,323) (18) (1,341)

Total Equity:
Net profit for the period 106 (8) 98

Total comprehensive income for the period 90 (8) 82

Balance as at 31 December 2024 2,050 (8) 2,042

Balance as at 1 July 2025 1,946 (18) 1,928

There was no impact on the consolidated Statement of Cash Flows resulting from the restatement.

Critical accounting judgements and key sources of estimation uncertainty

The estimates and assumptions applied in these interim financial statements are consistent with those applied in the annual financial
statements for the year ended 30 June 2025.

Material accounting policy information

The accounting policies and computation methods used in the preparation of the interim financial statements are consistent with those